

FAQ Fact Sheet

Tour de Houston Presented by Apache Corporation Sunday, April 7, 2024

- The purpose of the Tour de Houston Presented by Apache Corporation is to promote physical fitness and alternate transportation.
- Funds raised will benefit the City's reforestation program, RE-Plant Houston, managed by the Houston Parks and Recreation Department through the Houston Parks Board.
- On Sunday, April 7, 2024, Mayor John Whitmire and Apache Corporation, will kick-off the "Tour de Houston Presented by Apache Corporation" at 7:30 a.m. for the 60-mile route, 7:45 a.m. for the 40-mile route and 8:00 a.m. for the 20-mile route (approximate miles).
- Ride begins and ends on Avenida de las Americas at Discovery Green.
- The Tour de Houston is an open route. The Houston Police Department, in coordination with other security entities, will manage traffic control at most intersections to offer a safe and enjoyable rider experience.
- Generously stocked rest stops with healthy snacks, water, maintenance support and porta-cans will be available for riders every 10-15 miles along the route.
- Sponsors include: Title Sponsor-Apache Corporation, City of Houston, Houston First, Michelob Ultra, Sun and Ski Sports, Raising Cane's, Peak 1 Sports, Tampico, H-E-B, Momma's Tamales, Salata, Kolache Factory, Electrolit, VALOR PepsiCo, Latin Specialties Produce, The Pickle Juice Company and multiple City Departments.

REGISTRATION IS AVAILABLE AT: www.tourdehouston.org

- Registration: Now April 6, until midnight, \$45 (13 and older)
- Onsite Event Registration: April 7 is \$50 (13 and older)
- Riders 12 and Under \$25 through ride day
- Registration is easy! Sign up online and avoid registration lines at the event. We accept all major credit cards.

PACKET PICK-UP INFORMATION FOR REGISTERED PARTICIPANTS:

- Thursday, April 4 and Friday, April 5 at City Hall (901 Bagby, ZIP 77002) from 11:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
- Saturday, April 6 at Sun and Ski (6100 Westheimer, ZIP 77057) from 10:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
- Sunday, April 7 from 6:30 a.m. to 8:30 a.m. at Discovery Green

PARTICIPANT PARKING:

- Day-of complimentary parking for ride participants is available at Tundra Garage, with entrances off La Branch Street (available on a first-come first-served basis).
- If you have a mounted bike rack exceeding the 7' maximum for garages, there are many paid surface lots in the surrounding area with daily costs ranging from \$2-\$25.
- Paid parking locations are available at the following link: https://www.avenidahouston.com/transportation-and-parking/